### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew M. Denis	02/28/2013
Thomas W. Manning	02/28/2013
lan Aguirre	02/28/2013
Rick E. Jeffs	02/28/2013
Nagaraju Manchikanti	02/28/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-6490

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13782251

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 616-5748

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: J. Karl Gross

Address Line 1: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Ave., Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Karl Gross
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	711984

REEL: 029906 FRAME: 0251

410 00 13782

## Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 029906 FRAME: 0252** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCOMMODATING AFTERTREATMENT BRICKS

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute ail divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND, IWE HER	<b>IEBY</b> authorize Ass	ignee or the	attorneys/repres	entatives of Assignee	to insert here in
paren	theses the country	, application number	er, and officia	I filing date (U.S	. Patent Application No	o. 13/782,251
filed	March 1, 2013					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Andrew M. Denis	ASSIGNOIDS SIGNATURE	DATE 02 (28/co13
ADDRESS 407 E. Forest Hill Ave.		CITIZENSHIP U.S.
Peoria, IL 61614	u ka u in ukka kulu ja muu uu uu uu marke uu ka ka ka kuu ku ku marka ja	

1. WITNESS NAME Thomas W Manning	WITNESS SIGNATURE  AWAY	4	DATE 2/28/20/3
1421 Woodland Knolls			CITIZENSHIP USA
Metamora, IL	61548		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	y sure in the second	DATE
Neil Desai	NOW BE		2/28/2013
ADDRESS			CITIZENSHIP
11617 N Dunmare Arive	·		
Nunley, IC. 61525			

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Thomas W. Manning	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE Z-28-13
ADDRESS 1421 Woodland Knolls Rd.		CITIZENSHIP U.S.
Metamora, IL 61548		· ·

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
KICK JEFES	Lik John	28 FEB 2013
ADDRESS	7 0	CITIZENSHIP
123 W. MORNINGSIDE	Dr.	USA
(TEORIA) IL 010	14	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Pailing Pradhan	1 Party	7-8 Feb 2013
ADDRESS'		CITIZENSHIP
7021 N. Buckeye	$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{C}}$	TRIDIA
Ş ,		
LDWARDS, ILL-		

Full name of third assignor, if any     lan Aguirre	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE FEB 28,2013
address 2707 W STOMEHENGE	CT D	CITIZENSHIP
PEORIA, 12 61615	 >	

1. WITNESS NAME		Rieje Witnes	S SIGNATURE	DATE 2013
ADDRESS (23 W	MORNINGSID	effs DR		CITIZENSHIP  USA
PEORIA	IL	61614		

2. WITNESS NA	ME	WITH	IESŞ SIGNATURĘ	DATE
RAY	TSAOP		/26/Q	20 FEB 13
ADDRESS	***************************************			CITIZENSHIP
4117	***	GONEWATER	QC-	USA
850 Z	(A,	IL 616		

FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Rick E. Jeffs	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 28 FEB 2013
ADDRESS 123 W. Morningside Dr.	- I - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J	CITIZENSHIP U.S.
Peoria, IL 61614		

1. WITNESS NAM	1540A	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 20 Feb/3
ADDRESS	W. STONEN	JARRE DR.	CITIZENSHIP USA
10074A	, TL (	01615	

2. WITNESS NAME.	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Rajdup Bradhan		28 FEB 13
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
7021 N. Buckeye	_ Dr -	INDIA
EDWARDS . IL	61528	
L		1

1. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Nagaraju Manchikanti	m. Namaya	2-28-13
ADDRESS	,	CITIZENSHIP
GRITH N Terva Vista Dr., APT 606,		INDIB
Peoria 112 51614		

2	1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	Thomas W Manning	1 /hwh_~	7-28-13
Ì	ADDRESS	Name of the second seco	CITIZENSHIP
	421 Woodland Knolls		OSA
	Melemora IL	61548	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Rahed R Pilleri	<u> Adaman</u>	02/28/13
ADDRESS	***************************************	CITIZENSHIP
2979 WI CAMMES DR	APT # 29	INDIA
PEORIA, IL 61615		

page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 029906 FRAME: 0258

**RECORDED: 03/01/2013**